

Mohawk Council of Kahnawá:ke P.O. Box 720 Kahnawá:ke Mohawk Territory JOL 1B0 Phone: (450) 632-7500 Fax: (450) 638-5958 Web Site: <u>www.kahnawake.com</u> E-mail: <u>communications@mck.ca</u> Enhsakotò:kénhte Nitiotié:ren Tsi Ietsenhaientáhkhwa

## Tsi Nahóten Karihwanákere No'nenk News Release

## Myiow appeals decision

For immediate release

**(Kahnawá:ke – 31, Kenténha/October 2007)** The Mohawk Council of Kahnawá:ke has been informed that Keith Myiow filed an appeal yesterday at the Court of Kahnawá:ke. The appeal was filed in regard to his dismissal by Chief & Council, who removed him from office pursuant to the *Disciplinary Measures Regulations*.

In accordance with the *Mohawk Council of Kahnawá:ke Election Law*, the by-election process will continue as scheduled, until such time as the MCK is ordered otherwise by the Court of Kahnawá:ke. The MCK will abide by the decision. As such, the selection of the Electoral Officer will take place tomorrow (Thursday, 1 Kentenhkó:wa/November) at a Special Community Meeting to be held at the Golden Age Club from 6 to 8pm.

Nominations for Electoral Officer are closed at 4pm today. The list of candidates will be transmitted to the Kahnawá:ke media at that time.

-30-

For more information, please contact: Joe Delaronde, Political Press Attaché Mohawk Council of Kahnawá:ke (450) 632-7500 ext. 251